Who's Who in the Helmholtz Alliance (2010)

Management
Scientific Coordinators Scientific Manager
Ties Behnke DESY Christian Zeitnitz
ties.behnke@desy.de
Klaus Desch Bonn
desch@physik.uni-bonn.de
Administrative Coordinator Secretary
Karsten Bul3er DESY Katja Stemmler
karsten.buesser@desy.de
Management Board hgfa-mb@desy.de
Thomas Hebbeker Aachen Scientific Coordinators
Thomas.Hebbeker@physik.rath-aachen.de  Scientific Manager
Joachim Mnich DESY Administrative Coordinator
joachim.mnich@desy.de Project Board Chairs
Markus Schumacher Freiburg
markus.schumacher@physik.uni-freiburg.de
Dieter Zeppenfeld KIT — Uni
dieter@particle.uni-karlsruhe.de
International Advisory Board Analysis Centre
Kors Bos Thomas Schérner-Sadenius
Jim Brau (Head)
Brian Foster
Peter Jenni NAF
Dieter Schlatter Yves Kemp
Bernhard Spaan
James Stirling Andreas Haupt
Tejinder Virdee
Sakue Yamada Wolfgang Ehrenfeld

(NAF Users Committee)

Wuppertal
zeitnitz@uni-wuppertal.de

DESY
katja.stemmler@desy.de

DESY
thomas.schoerner@desy.de

DESY

Yves.Kemp@desy.de

DESY
Andreas.Haupt@desy.de
DESY
Wolfgang.Ehrenfeld@desy.de



Analysis

Herbi Dreiner
(Theory Chair)
Martin Erdmann

Stefan Gieseke
(YIGs + Fellows)
Michael Kobel
Klaus Mdnig
Thomas Schorner
(Analysis Centre)
Peter Uwer

Ulrich Uwer

(Experiment Chair)
Georg Weiglein

Grid

Gunter Duckeck
Volker Gulzow
Andreas Heiss
Matthias Kasemann
(Chair)

Thomas Kress

Arnulf Quadt

Glnter Quast

Project Boards (2010)

hgfa-pb-ana@desy.de

Bonn
dreiner@th.physik.uni-bonn.de
Aachen
erdmann@physik.rwth-aachen.de
Karlsruhe

stefan.gieseke @kit.edu
Dresden
kobel@physik.tu-dresden.de
DESY

klaus.moenig@desy.de

DESY
thomas.schoerner@desy.de
Humboldt
Peter.Uwer@physik.hu-berlin.de
Heidelberg
uwer@physi.uni-heidelberg.de
DESY

georg.weiglein@desy.de

hgfa-pb-grid@desy.de

LMU Minchen
guenter.duckeck@physik.uni-muenchen.de
DESY
volker.guelzow@desy.de

KIT - GF
andreas.heiss@iwr.fzk.de
DESY
matthias.kasemann@desy.de
Aachen
thomas.kress@cern.ch
Gottingen
aquadt@uni-goettingen.de
KIT — Uni
gunter.quast@cern.ch

Detector
Doris Eckstein

Alexander Dierlamm

Lutz Feld (Chair)

Ariane Frey

Hans Kriger

Hans-Christian Schultz-Coulon
Felix Sefkow

Stefan Tapprogge

Accelerator
Ralph Assmann

Eckhard Elsen (Chair)
Wolfgang Hillert
Shaukat Khan
Gunter Muller

Alan Caldwell

hgfa-pb-det@desy.de
Hamburg
doris.eckstein@desy.de
Karlsuhe
alexander.dierlamm@kit.edu
Aachen
feld@physik.rwth-aachen.de
Gottingen
ariane@mail.cern.ch

Bonn
krueger@physik.uni-bonn.de
Heidelberg
coulon@kip.uni-heidelberg.de
DESY

felix.sefkow@desy.de

Mainz
tapprogg@uni-mainz.de

hgfa-pb-acc@desy.de
CERN
ralph.assmann@cern.ch
DESY
eckhard.elsen@desy.de
Bonn
hillert@physik.uni-bonn.de
Hamburg
shaukat.khan@desy.de
Wuppertal
gmueller@uni-wuppertal.de
MPI Minchen
caldwell@mppmu.mpg.de



DESY
Aachen
Berlin
Bonn
Dortmund
Dresden
Freiburg
Giessen
Gottingen
Hamburg

MPI Miunchen

Ingrid Gregor
Sven Moch
Michael Kramer
Achim Stahl
Thomas Lohse
Peter Uwer

lan Brock

Herbi Dreiner
Claus GofRiling
Gudrun Hiller
Michael Kobel
Dominik Stéckinger
Markus Schumacher
Stefan Dittmaier
Michael Diren
Hasko Stenzel
Ariane Frey
Arnulf Quadt
Robert Klanner
Bernd Kniehl
Siggi Bethke
Frank Simon

Institute Assembly
KIT (GF)
Heidelberg
KIT (Uni)
Mainz
Munchen
Rostock
Siegen
Wirzburg
Wuppertal

Regensburg

Andreas Heiss
Holger Marten
Karlheinz Meier
Andre Schéning
Thomas Miuller
Dieter Zeppenfeld
Stefan Tapprogge
Stefan Weinzierl
Guenter Duckeck
Dorothee Schaile
Henning Schroder
Roland Waldi
Wolfgang Kilian
Ivor Fleck
Werner Porod
Thomas Trefzger
Robert Harlander
Peter Mattig
Vladimir Braun



Young Investigator Groups

Peter Uwer

Arno Straessner
Stefan Gieseke
Wolfgang Wagner
Jens Osterhoff

Staff

Thomas Schorner-Sadenius
Zoltan Nagy

Hans Kriger

Jochen Kaminski
Christian Schmitt

Tobias Huber
Malgorzata Worek
Joachim Schultes

HU Berlin
Dresden
Karlsruhe
Wuppertal
Hamburg

peter.uwer@physik.hu-berlin.de
Straessner@physik.tu-dresden.de
gieseke@particle.uni-karlsruhe.de
wagner@physik.uni-wuppertal.de
jens.osterhoff@desy.de

Permanent or Tenure-track

DESY
DESY
Bonn
Bonn
Mainz
Siegen
Wuppertal
Wuppertal

thomas.schoerner@desy.de
zoltan.nagy@desy.de
krueger@physik.uni-bonn.de
kaminski@physik.uni-bonn.de
schmittc@uni-mainz.de
huber@tpl.physik.uni-siegen.de
worek@ physik.uni-wuppertal.de
schultes@physik.uni-wuppertal.de

Fellows

Anna Kulesza
Ben O'Leary
Karina Williams
Jong Soo Kim
Oliver Brein
Oleg Veretin
Mikhail Rogal
Stefan Berge

Tatsiana Klimkovich
Ekaterina Kuznetsova
Zuzanna Rurikova
Markus Warsinsky
Gordon Kaussen
Fedor Ratnikov
Frank Ellinghaus
Xuai Zhuang

Katja Klein
Jens Weingarten
Andrei Khomich

Theory
Aachen
Aachen/Bonn
Bonn
Dortmund
Freiburg
Hamburg
Karlsruhe
Mainz

Experiment
Aachen
DESY
Freiburg
Freiburg
Hamburg
Karlsruhe
Mainz
Minchen

Detector
Aachen
Gottingen
Heidelberg

anna.kulesza@physik.rwth-aachen.de
oleary@physik.rwth-aachen.de
williams@th.physik.uni-bonn.de
jongsoo.kim@tu-dortmund.de
oliver.brein@physik.uni-freiburg.de
veretin@mail.desy.de
mrogal@particle.uni-karlsruhe.de
berge@thep.physik.uni-mainz.de

klimkovich@physik.rwth-aachen.de
ekaterina.kuznetsova@desy.de
zuzana.rurikova@physik.uni-freiburg.de
Markus.Warsinsky@cern.ch
gordon.kaussen@desy.de
ratnikov@ekp.uni-karlsruhe.de
frank.ellinghaus@desy.de
zhuangxa@mppmu.mpg.de

katja.klein@cern.ch
jens.weingarten@cern.ch
khomich@kip.uni-heidelberg.de






